Cross Country

Track and Field

Sportshall

Nottinghamshire Mini League

web site:- www.notts-minileague.co.uk

Sun-13-Jul-14 Ashfield School Mini League Match 4
Todays Overall results
Position Number range Club Total U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U158
1st 801 -899 Notts 224.0 38 29 35 51 43 28
2nd 501-599 Sutton 201.0 33 35 43 32 26 32
3rd 101-199 Newark 192.5 13 23 43 31 35 48
4th 401-499 Worksop 190.0 35 29 18 32 42 34
5th 601-699 Retford 149.0 13 32 28 28 44 4
6th 301-399 Rushcliffe 141.0 19 10 20 38 8 46
7th 01-99 Mansfield 85.5 16 0 37 6 18 9
After 44 Events Recorded Athletes Competing 257
Years Overall results after 4 matches
Position | Numberrange | Club Total Ul1G U11B U13G uU13B U15G U158
1st 801 -899 Notts 835.0 119.0 83.5 163.0 189.0 165.5 115.0
2nd 501-599 Sutton 779.5 125.0 116.0 159.0 132.0 100.0 147.5
3rd 401-499 Worksop 778.0 140.5 100.5 76.0 121.5 1775 162.0
4th 101-199 Newark 699.0 72.0 79.0 164.5 138.5 112.0 133.0
5th 301-399 Rushcliffe 645.5 83.0 97.0 97.5 157.0 33.0 178.0
6th 601-699 Retford 520.0 24.0 121.0 105.0 81.0 170.0 19.0
7th 01-99 Mansfield 381.0 79.5 27.0 120.0 22.0 88.0 44.5
Age Group & Team Overall Year Totals ( After 4 Matches )
U 11 Girls Worksop 140.50 | Points
U11 Boys Retford 121.00 | Points
U13 Girls Newark 164.50 | Points
U13 Boys Notts 189.00 | Points
U 15 Girls Worksop 177.50 | Points
U15 Boys Rushcliffe 178.00 | Points

Athlete of the Match Details 2014

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against grade 1 in that event.
This award will be awarded separately for Track and Field events. This award may be awarded to the same athlete a maximum of twice per season, provided that
one achievement is a "Field Event" and the other is a "Track Event"

Sun-13-Jul-14
Number Name
Girls Track 538g Chloe Gillicker
Girls Field 513g Caitlin Elliott
Boys Field 328b Joss Moffatt

Boys Track 328b Joss Moffatt

Sun-15-Jun-14

Number Name

Girls Track 4029 Freya Dolby

Ashfield School
Club

Sutton

Sutton

Rushcliffe

Rushcliffe

Mini League Match 4

age
U13g
u1lg
u1sb
u1sb

acheivement
13.90
3.61
44.13

12.50

Bingham Mini League Match 3

Club

Worksop

age

uilg

acheivement

157.1

Grade
G4
G2
G1
G3

Grade

Gl

Event
100m
Long jump
Javelin

80m hurdles

Event

600m

Grade 1
13.60

44.00

12.10

Grade 1

1.58.5

%ofgrade1l  Trackor Field
97.84 T
97.57 F
100.30 F
96.80 T

% of grade 1~ Track or Field

101.20 TL



Girls Track
Girls Field
Boys Track

Boys Field

Girls Track
Girls Field

Boys Track

Boys Field

Sat-17-May-2014

8469 Amy Tivey

1549 Annabel Peach

807b Alfie Orpwood-Colton

554b Harry Jones

Sat-26-Apr-14
8159 Millie Haw
8159 Millie Haw

327b  Finn Moffatt

852b  Alfie Williams-Hughes

Ashfield School Track Match 2

Records Achieved during the year

Date

June 14
June 14
May 14
May 14
July 14
July 14

2014 Mini League Track and Field Events

Name

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May
Edward Parry

Millie Haw

Annabel Peach

Joff Moffatt

Annabel Peach

Mini League Match 1
Mini League Match 2
Mini League Match 3

Mini League Match 4

Half year selection Meeting

Mini League Intercounties

Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Notts U13b
Sutton ullb
Bingham Match 1

Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe u13b
Notts u13b
Club Age

Notts AC U13 Girl's
Rushcliffle U1l Boy's
Notts AC U13 Girl's
Newark AC U13 Girl's
Rushcliffe AC U15 Boy's
Newark AC U13 Girl's

Sat-26-Apr-14
Sat-17-May-14
Sun-15-Jun-14
Sun-13-Jul-14
Wed-23-Jul-14

Sat-13-Sep-14

28.20
24.10
28.00

1.20

Event
4 x 100 Relay
Howler Javelin
Long Jump
Javelin
Javelin

Javelin

Bingham
Ashfield School
Bingham
Ashfield School
Team Managers

Costela Stadium

Gl

G2

G3

G2

G2

G3

G3

G2

200m 28.50 101.06 T
Javelin 25.20 95.63 F
200m 26.70 95.36 T
High Jump 1.22 98.36 F
13g200 285 99.65 T
13glj 4.45 97.30 F
13b1500 4.50.5 96.93 TL
13bhj 1.45 99.31 F
New old old
Record Record  Record Created
55.3 56.9 2005
36.2 33.7 2012
4.49 4.45 2011
241 24.05 2007
44.13 42.63 June 13
26.87 24.05 May 14

Leisure Centre

Kirkby in Ashfield

Leisure Centre

Kirkby in Ashfield

West Notts Technical College

Hull



Notts Mini League Meeting Match 4 Sunday-13-July-2014

Ashfield School Issued Tue-15-Jul-14
Kirkby in Ashfield

please note times are only a guide and may change

Ref Track (Start10.30) Ref Field (Start 10.00)

Start Time g‘fjgiaﬁ”g
TO1  U13Girls 70m hurdles
TO2 U13Boys 75m hurdles FO1 Ul3 Boys Shot 10.00 Rushcliffe
TO3 U15 Girls  75m hurdles F02 U15 Girls  Long Jump 10.00 Worksop
TO4 U15Boys 80m hurdles FO3 U1l Boys Chest Push 10.00 Retford
TO5 U1l Girls 80m Fo4 Ul5 Boys High Jump 10.00 Mansfield
TO6 UllBoys 80m FO6 U17 Girls  Discus 10.00 Notts
TO7 U133 Girls 100m FO7 Ul7 Boys Discus 10.00 Notts
TO8 U13Boys 100m FO5 U13 Girls  Javelin 10.30 Newark
TO9  U15Girls 100m FO8  UllBoys High Jump 10.45  Mansfield
T10 U15Boys 100m F16 U13 Boys Long Jump 10.45 Sutton
T11 U9g 50m F12 Ul5 Boys Discus 11.15 Notts
T12 Usgb 50m F11 U11 Girls Chest Push 11.30 Rushcliffe
T13 U1l Girls 600m F13 U17 Girls High Jump 11.30 Mansfield
T14 Ull1Boys 600m F14 Ul7 Boys High Jump 11.30 Mansfield
T15 U17 Girls  800m F10 U13 Girls  Long Jump 11.45 Worksop
T16 U17 Boys 800m F15 U15 Girls  Javelin 11.45 Retford
T17 U13 Girls 800m F09 U13 Boys Javelin 12.30 Newark
T18 U13Boys 800m F17 U13 Girls  Shot 12.45 Rushcliffe
T19 U15Girls 800m F19 U1l Girls  Long jump 13.00 Sutton
T20 U15Boys 800m F20 U15 Girls  Discus 13.00 Notts
T21  U15Girls 200m F18 Ul5Boys Javelin 13.30 Retford
T22 U15Boys 200m
T23 U17 Girls  200m
T24 U17 Boys 200m
T25 U13 Girls  200m T30 Ul5Boys Medley Relay ( 2x200,1x300,1x100)
T26 U13 Boys 200m T31 U13 Girls  4x100 relay
T27 U1l Girls  150m T32 U13 Boys  4x100 relay
T28 UllBoys 150m T33 U1l Girls  4x100 relay
T29 U15 Girls  4x200 relay T34 Ull Boys 4x100 relay

0

Please note the maximum spike length is 6 mm



TOS

4029
897g
5069
45¢g

303g
623g
150g

4029
897g
830g
5069
4449
8569
513g
8729
45¢g

5279
303g

354g

T13

4029
5249
8729
1229
6269
249

329¢g

4029
5249
8729
1229
5279
433g
6269
249

Notts Mini League

Under 11 Girls
U11 Girls 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freya Dolby
Poppy Malik
Alex Arbon
Amy FENTON
Louisa Bell
Sophie Marshall
Ellie Monaghan

Competing Athletes

Freya Dolby
Poppy Malik
Sasha Mulvany
Alex Arbon
Teegan Page
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Caitlin Elliott
Kianna Richardson
Amy FENTON
Mia De Lucis
Louisa Bell
Sophie Brown
Erin McFerran
Sophie Marshall
Anna Hutson
Holly Beale

Ellie Monaghan
Eleanor Clark
Mia Swindell
Emily Rycroft
Jasmine Warner
Laura McHargue
Evie Saxton
Laren Kirk
Isabella Riley
Imogen Gillicker
Kiera King
Tathya Bascombe
Alyssa STATE
Ebony KEY
Emily Allcock
Emily Beeves
Alba Wilson-Axpe
Georgia Hall
Amira Marzinch
Holly Foster

U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freya Dolby
Harriet Cross
Kianna Richardson
Katie Davis
Hannah Noble
Sophie Brown
Ruby Ryan

Competing Athletes

Freya Dolby
Harriet Cross
Kianna Richardson
Katie Davis

Mia De Lucis
Jasmine Warner
Hannah Noble
Sophie Brown

Charlotte McLennagham

11.3
Notts AC (2007)
11.37
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford Ullg
Newark Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford Ullg
Notts Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Newark Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Retford Ullg

Maise Archer-Dytch
1.53.6

Newark AC (July 13)
1.58.5

Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Newark Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Newark Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield Ullg

Ashfield School

Points grade
7 G3
6 G4
5 G4
4
3
2
1

G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

Points  grade

7 G3
6 G4
5
4
3
2
1
G3
G4

Mini League Match 4

T27

8979
4029
5799
623g
249

303g
1569

897g
4029
5799
5069
5249
623g
513g
8569
830g
4379
888g
249

303g
4949
584¢g
5649
6269
481g
1569
349

419

543g
329

890g

T33

8569
4379
5799
303g
419

6269

8569
8729
830g
8979
4379
4949
4449
4029

Sun-13-July-14
U11 Girls 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Poppy Malik
Freya Dolby
Xayah Pendlebury
Sophie Marshall
Sophie Brown
Louisa Bell

Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes

Poppy Malik
Freya Dolby
Xayah Pendlebury
Alex Arbon
Harriet Cross
Sophie Marshall
Caitlin Elliott
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Sasha Mulvany
Eleanor Clark
Emily Rycroft
Sophie Brown
Louisa Bell

Mia Swindell

Evie Saxton
Laura McHargue
Hannah Noble
Laren Kirk

Freya Henshaw
Alyssa STATE
Tathya Bascombe
Georgia Hall
Ebony KEY
Amira Marzinch

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford

Competing Athletes

Amelia Briggs-Goode
Kianna Richardson
Sasha Mulvany
Poppy Malik

Eleanor Clark

Mia Swindell

Teegan Page

Freya Dolby

Charlotte McLennagham
20.9
Notts AC (2008)

21

Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark Ullg
(In Rank Order)

Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Newark Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts Ullg

Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess

61.9
Notts AC (jun-10)

Ulig 64.1
Ullg 64.3
Ullg 64.6
Ullg 71.3
Ulig 715
Ullg 79.5

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg

Points

P NWASOOO

Points

grade



1509
1569
3299
830g
818g
3399
338g
503g

F11

8729
4379
5109
3549
1229
45¢g

6699

Ellie Monaghan
Freya Henshaw
Ruby Ryan
Sasha Mulvany
Anna Hutson
Grace Hird

Alba Wilson-Axpe
Emily Allcock

U11 Girls Chest Push

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Kianna Richardson
Eleanor Clark
Holly Beale

Erin McFerran
Katie Davis

Amy FENTON
Holly Foster

Competing Athletes

872g
4379
5109
897¢g
3549
4449
1229
45¢g

6699
4299
8579
6689

Kianna Richardson
Eleanor Clark
Holly Beale
Poppy Malik
Erin McFerran
Teegan Page
Katie Davis
Amy FENTON
Holly Foster
Emily Beeves
Isabella Riley
Lily Benner

Newark Ullg
Newark Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts Ullg
Notts Ullg

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg

Sutton Ullg
Emma Dakin
6.51
Retford AC (July 10)
6.9
Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Retford Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Newark Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Retford Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts Ullg
Retford Ullg

PNWAOON

F19

513g
8569
303g
1229
4449
41g

6699

Xayah Pendlebury
Caitlin Elliott
Harriet Cross

Mia De Lucis
Louisa Bell

Kiera King

Grace Hird

Erin McFerran
Tathya Bascombe
Ebony KEY
Alyssa STATE
Sophie Brown
Hannah Noble
Lily Benner

Holly Foster
Sophie Marshall
Laura McHargue
Holly Beale

Emily Allcock
Evie Saxton

U11 Girls Long jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Caitlin Elliott

Amelia Briggs-Goode
Louisa Bell

Katie Davis

Teegan Page

Tathya Bascombe
Holly Foster

Competing Athletes

513g
8569
303g
1229
5069
1509
3549
5249
510g
4449
503g
5279
530g
481g
419

4949
349

584g
1569
8889
818g
133g
321g
338g
564g
857¢g
5799
339g
543g
329

4299
6699
890g
6689

Caitlin Elliott
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Louisa Bell

Katie Davis

Alex Arbon

Ellie Monaghan
Erin McFerran
Harriet Cross
Holly Beale
Teegan Page
Emily Allcock

Mia De Lucis
Imogen Gillicker
Laren Kirk
Tathya Bascombe
Mia Swindell
Alyssa STATE
Evie Saxton
Freya Henshaw
Emily Rycroft
Anna Hutson
Chantelle Haywood
Kiera King

Alba Wilson-Axpe
Laura McHargue
Isabella Riley
Xayah Pendlebury
Grace Hird
Georgia Hall
Ebony KEY

Emily Beeves
Holly Foster
Amira Marzinch
Lily Benner

Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Paige Daughtry
3.75

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Worksop (June 08)

3.7

Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford

(In Rank Order)

Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford
Notts
Retford

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ui5g
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

64.6

64.6

64.6
64.60
71.30
71.30
71.30
71.30
71.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
79.50
79.50
79.50
79.50
69.90
69.90
69.90
69.90

3.61
3.31
3.18

3.17
3.06
3.02

PNWSOOO N

G2
G3
G4
G4



TO06

887b
643b
498b
573b
310b
173b

887h
643b
498b
573b
310b
551b
816b
895h
645b
173b
633b
844b
128b
823b
438b
602b
403b
615b
519b
871b
423b
622b

T14

573b
645h
115b
418b
886b

573b
645b
115b
418b
886b
403b
615b
571b
823b
423b
622b
847h
167b
633b
895b

Notts Mini League

Under 11 boys
U11 Boys 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Casper Brown
Aleks Taylor
Jack Garsden
Lewis Neville
Callum Findlay
Lucas Bowes

Competing Athletes

Casper Brown
Aleks Taylor
Jack Garsden
Lewis Neville
Callum Findlay
Joseph Jefferies
William Haw
Colm Keegan-O'Kaine
Daniel Wendon
Lucas Bowes
Simon Roberts
Didier Taylor
William Foxwell
Akeem Laing
Toby Knowles
Jason Batty
Flynn Ward
Alex Jackson
Charlie Clarey
Jevhari Rowe
henry Dickinson
Finlay Manning

U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Lewis Neville
Daniel Wendon
Lockie Campbell
Jake Charters
Jake Spiers

Competing Athletes

Lewis Neville
Daniel Wendon
Lockie Campbell
Jake Charters
Jake Spiers
Flynn Ward

Alex Jackson
Ellis Moakes
Akeem Laing
henry Dickinson
Finlay Manning
Oliver Lloyd
Oliver Leeson
Simon Roberts
Colm Keegan-O'Kaine

Alfie Orpwood-Colton

11.6
Notts (June-12)

11.8
Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Newark Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Newark Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts Ullb
Newark Ullb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb

Jack Harmer

1.48.2

Nottm (July 09)
1.49.2

Sutton Ullb
Retford Ullb
Newark Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Sutton Ullb
Retford Ullb
Newark Ullb
Worksop Ulilb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts U13b
Newark Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts Ullb

1.57.7
1.58.3
2.06.5
211.2
2.16.0

Points

PNWDNOOON

Points

PNWhOOON

G3
G3

Ashfield School

grade

grade
G3
G3

T28

887b
643b
554b
498b
115b
333b

887b
643b
554b
498b
115b
573b
173b
816b
895b
823b
128b
403b
519b
602b
438b
844b
615b
633b
871b
333b
167b
622b

T34

519b
643b
816b
438b
167b

519b
554b
551b
573b
643b
615b
602b
645b
816b
823b
844b
887b
438b
403b
418b
498b
167b
128b

Mini League Match 4

Sun-13-July-14
U1l Boys 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Casper Brown
Aleks Taylor
Harry Jones

Jack Garsden
Lockie Campbell
Joseph Northedge

Competing Athletes

Casper Brown
Aleks Taylor
Harry Jones
Jack Garsden
Lockie Campbell
Lewis Neville
Lucas Bowes
William Haw
Colm Keegan-O'Kaine
Akeem Laing
William Foxwell
Flynn Ward
Charlie Clarey
Jason Batty
Toby Knowles
Didier Taylor
Alex Jackson
Simon Roberts
Jevhari Rowe
Joseph Northedge
Oliver Leeson
Finlay Manning

U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Sutton
Retford
Notts
Worksop
Newark

Competing Athletes

Charlie Clarey
Harry Jones
Joseph Jefferies
Lewis Neville
Aleks Taylor
Alex Jackson
Jason Batty
Daniel Wendon
William Haw
Akeem Laing
Didier Taylor
Casper Brown
Toby Knowles
Flynn Ward
Jake Charters
Jack Garsden
Oliver Leeson
William Foxwell

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
215
Notts (June-12)

21.6
Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Newark Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Newark Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Newark Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Newark Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Retford Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Newark Ullb
Retford Ullb

Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie
61.4
Notts AC (June-12)

Ullb 64.9
Ullb 65.4
Ullb 65.5
Ullb 66.6
Ullb 67.7

(In Rank Order)

Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Newark Ullb
Newark Ullb

28.2
28.5
28.8
30.2
31.6

64.9
64.9
64.9

65.4
65.4
65.4
65.4
65.5
65.5

65.5
66.6
66.6
66.6

67.7
67.7

Points

PNWSMOOO

Points

grade



FO3

498b
551b
847h
645b
167b
310b

U11 Boys Chest Push

Mini League Record
Jacob Carrington
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jack Garsden
Joseph Jefferies
Oliver Lloyd
Daniel Wendon
Oliver Leeson
Callum Findlay

Competing Athletes

498b
551b
847h
645b
602b
167b
173b
310b
423b
519b
418b
128b
571b

Jack Garsden
Joseph Jefferies
Oliver Lloyd
Daniel Wendon
Jason Batty
Oliver Leeson
Lucas Bowes
Callum Findlay
henry Dickinson
Charlie Clarey
Jake Charters
William Foxwell
Ellis Moakes

6.73
Newark AC (May 11)

6.9
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts U13b
Retford Ullb
Newark Ullb

Rushcliffe Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts U13b
Retford Ullb
Retford Ullb
Newark Ullb
Newark Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Newark Ullb
Sutton Ullb

PNWAOON

G3

G4

G3

G4

173b
115b

FO8

115b
551b
438b
643b
333b
886b

Lucas Bowes
Lockie Campbell

U11 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Lockie Campbell
Joseph Jefferies
Toby Knowles
Aleks Taylor
Joseph Northedge
Jake Spiers

Competing Athletes

115b
551b
438b
643b
333b
554b
886b
418b
310b
571b
871b
816b

Lockie Campbell
Joseph Jefferies
Toby Knowles
Aleks Taylor
Joseph Northedge
Harry Jones
Jake Spiers
Jake Charters
Callum Findlay
Ellis Moakes
Jevhari Rowe
William Haw

Newark Ullb
Newark Ullb

Harrison Sikora-Bradley

1.25
Notts AC (June 13)
1.22
Newark Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Notts Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Newark Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts Ullb
Notts Ullb

67.7
67.7

1.18

1.05
1.05

0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.00
0.00
0.00

PNWAMOOOON



TO1l

538g
119

3279
1529
4279
863g
6449

538g
5779
11g

3279
152g
4279
33g

153g
863g
868g
6449
814g
861g

T17

6399
3379
1329
8279

5159
4349

6399
3379
323g
1329
8279
1g
103g
5159
863g
6669
307g
861g
868g
5929
429
4349
644g
6669
6169
851g

T31

Notts Mini League

Under 13 Girls

U13 Girls 70m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Chloe Gillicker

Chloe Allcock

Maya Rivers

Lauren Owens
Charlotte Mills
Amelia Gould
Georgiana Templeton

Competing Athletes

Chloe Gillicker

Amy Peart-Roddis
Chloe Allcock

Maya Rivers

Lauren Owens
Charlotte Mills
Jessica LAKE

Tilly Owens

Amelia Gould

Ava Remzi
Georgiana Templeton
Evie Hall

Lily-Morena Hutchinson

U13 Girls 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Morgan Spink

Maya Todd Mcintyre
Imogen Harcombe
Lauren Mcneil

Holly May Spencer
Freja Strom

Erin Lonsdale

Competing Athletes

Morgan Spink

Maya Todd Mcintyre
Olivia Misiuda
Imogen Harcombe
Lauren Mcneil

Holly May Spencer
Anna Smith

Freja Strom

Amelia Gould

Molly Burgess

Elise Buttery
Lily-Morena Hutchinson
Ava Remzi

Martina Thorpe
Hannah Shakespeare
Erin Lonsdale
Georgiana Templeton
Molly Burgess

Erin Jackson

Fern Williams

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks

11.8
Notts AC (2007)

11.9
Sutton U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts Ul3g
Retford Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Newark Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Notts U13g
Notts Ul3g

Rachel Brandham

2.26.9

Mansfield Harriers (2006)
2.29.0

Retford Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Newark Ul3g
Notts U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Sutton Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Mansfield Ul3g
Newark U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Notts U13g
Retford Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Retford U13g
Notts Ul3g

12.6
133
13.8
13.9
14.2
155
16.5

12.6
13.0
133
13.8
13.9
14.2
14.3
143
155
16.0
16.5
16.7
17.4

2.36.7
2.38.0
2.43.6
2.46.7
2.49.2
2.50.1
2.58.1

2.36.7
2.38.0
2.38.1
2.43.6
2.46.7
2.49.2
2.49.8
2.50.1
2.50.4
2511
2513
2517
2.52.4
2.54.8
2.54.9
2.58.1
2.59.9
3.02.7
3.05.1
3.07.1

7

PNWNOO

G3
G4
G4

7

PNWNOO

G4
G4
G4

Ashfield School

Points grade

G3
G4

Points grade

G4
G4

TO7

538g
8469
1549
11g

455¢g
605g
3279

538g
8469
849g
803g
154g
11g

153g
103g
4559
515g
269

1329
8lig
6059
429

6299
427g
894g
5469
164g
6659
648g
583g
309

3279
814g
4749
898g
6669
3229
574g

T25

8469
5389
639g
103g
269

4559

8469
538g
849g
803g
639g
103g
269

5769
4559
429

6299
583g
6489
164g
898g

FO5

Mini League Match 4
Sun-13-July-14

U13 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Chloe Gillicker

Amy Tivey

Annabel Peach
Chloe Allcock
Laura Betts
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Maya Rivers

Competing Athletes

Chloe Gillicker
Amy Tivey

Emma Weston

Ellie Brown
Annabel Peach
Chloe Allcock

Tilly Owens

Anna Smith

Laura Betts

Freja Strom

Kelly Seaman
Imogen Harcombe
Millie France
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Hannah Shakespeare
Kate Richardson
Charlotte Mills
Yasmin Westerman
Anne-Marie Herbert
Jessica Satterley
Bethan Huxley
Amy White
Danielle Roe

Mia Williams

Maya Rivers

Evie Hall

Emma Parker

Niamak Keegan-O'Kaine

Molly Burgess
Eve Middleton-Sweet
Chloe Norman

U13 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Amy Tivey
Chloe Gillicker
Morgan Spink
Anna Smith
Kelly Seaman
Laura Betts

Competing Athletes

Amy Tivey

Chloe Gillicker
Emma Weston
Ellie Brown
Morgan Spink
Anna Smith

Kelly Seaman
Kelsey Pearce
Laura Betts
Hannah Shakespeare
Kate Richardson
Danielle Roe
Amy White
Jessica Satterley

Niamak Keegan-O'Kaine

U13 Girls Javelin

Charlotte McLennagham

13
Notts AC (May 10)
13.6

Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Newark Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Retford Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Sutton U13g

Charlotte McLennagham

26.4
Notts AC (May 10)
28.4
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford Ul3g
Newark U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Newark Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Retford U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Newark Ul3g
Notts U13g

13.9
14.0
155
15.9
16.0
16.4
18.0

13.9
14.0
14.9
15.2
155
15.9
15.9
15.9
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.3
16.3
16.4
16.4
16.6
16.6
16.7
17.0
17.0
17.1
17.2
17.2
17.3
18.0
18.0
18.3
183
19.1
19.8
20.3

29.0
30.1
32.1
32.2
32.2
33.2

29.0
30.1
30.4
30.6
321
32.2
32.2
323
33.2
34.0
34.2
345
345
34.6
37.6

Points

PNWNOON

G4
G4

Points
7
6
5
35
35
2
1

G2
G4
G4
G4



Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

849g Notts

5779 Sutton

132g Newark

6299 Retford

269 Mansfield

4749 Worksop

307g Rushcliffe
Competing Athletes

849g Emma Weston

811g Millie France

803g Ellie Brown

8469 Amy Tivey

5779 Amy Peart-Roddis

5769 Kelsey Pearce

5159 Freja Strom

538g Chloe Gillicker

1329 Imogen Harcombe

103g Anna Smith

153g Tilly Owens

1549 Annabel Peach

6599

[*]

g

g

6299 Kate Richardson

6059 Jasmine Harris-Hart

6489 Amy White

6399 Morgan Spink

269 Kelly Seaman

429 Hannah Shakespeare

33g Jessica LAKE

1g Holly May Spencer

4749 Emma Parker

455¢g Laura Betts

434g Erin Lonsdale

4279 Charlotte Mills

6169 Erin Jackson

644g Georgiana Templeton

6499 Georgia White

6659 Bethan Huxley

164g Jessica Satterley

1229 Katie Davis

1569 Freya Henshaw

152g Lauren Owens

3079 Elise Buttery

F10 U13 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

119 Chloe Allcock

153g Tilly Owens

337g Maya Todd Mcintyre
6399 Morgan Spink

5159 Freja Strom

811g Millie France

4279 Charlotte Mills

Competing Athletes

119 Chloe Allcock

153g Tilly Owens

3379 Maya Todd Mcintyre
6399 Morgan Spink

1g Holly May Spencer
33g Jessica LAKE

5159 Freja Strom

152¢g Lauren Owens
811g Millie France

4279 Charlotte Mills

164g Jessica Satterley
648g Amy White

132g Imogen Harcombe
6169 Erin Jackson

5469 Anne-Marie Herbert
3229 Eve Middleton-Sweet
6299 Kate Richardson
863g Amelia Gould

5349 Sarah Fairweather
307g Elise Buttery

6499 Georgia White

4749 Emma Parker

6659 Bethan Huxley
6059 Jasmine Harris-Hart

434g Erin Lonsdale

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May

55.3
Notts AC (June 14)

U13g 56.5
U13g 59.3
U13g 60.2
U13g 63.7
U13g 63.9
U13g 65.1
U13g 68.6

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Newark Ul3g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Newark U13g
Newark Ullg
Newark Ullg
Newark Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Millie Haw
4.49
Notts AC (May 14)
4.5

Mansfield Ul3g
Newark Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Retford U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield Ul3g
Newark Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford Ul3g
Mansfield Ul13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Newark Ul3g
Notts U13g
Worksop Ul3g
Newark U13g
Retford Ul3g
Newark U13g
Retford Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Retford Ul13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Retford Ul13g
Worksop Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Worksop Ul3g

7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
59.3
59.3
59.3
59.3
60.2
60.2
60.2
60.2
60.7
60.7
60.7
60.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.9
63.9
63.9
63.9
65.1
65.1
65.1
65.1
66.3
66.3
66.3
66.3
67.3
67.3
67.3
67.3
68.6

4.26
3.90
3.85
3.78
3.71
3.55
3.36

4.26
3.90
3.85
3.78
3.77
3.77
3.71
3.71
3.55
3.36
3.28
3.21
3.19
3.19
3.12
3.11
311
3.05
3.00
2.95
2.85
2.80
274
2.66
257

Points
7

PNOWAOON

G3

G3

Notts
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

154g Annabel Peach

5779 Amy Peart-Roddis
269 Kelly Seaman

815g Millie Haw

6499 Georgia White

4349 Erin Lonsdale

322g Eve Middleton-Sweet

Competing Athletes

154g Annabel Peach
5779 Amy Peart-Roddis
269 Kelly Seaman
815¢g Millie Haw

811g Millie France
583g Danielle Roe
649g Georgia White
434g Erin Lonsdale
6059 Jasmine Harris-Hart
6659 Bethan Huxley
5929 Martina Thorpe

8989 Niamak Keegan-O'Kaine
3229 Eve Middleton-Sweet
30g Mia Williams

5469 Anne-Marie Herbert
574¢g Chloe Norman

F17 U13 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

154g Annabel Peach
5779 Amy Peart-Roddis

33g Jessica LAKE
4559 Laura Betts
815¢g Millie Haw

649g Georgia White
337g Maya Todd Mcintyre

Competing Athletes

154g Annabel Peach
5779 Amy Peart-Roddis
576g Kelsey Pearce
1529 Lauren Owens
33g Jessica LAKE
4559 Laura Betts

815g Millie Haw

6499 Georgia White
337g Maya Todd Mcintyre
814g Evie Hall

574g Chloe Norman
534g Sarah Fairweather

Annabel Peach

24.1
Newark AC (May 14)
24.6
Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
Retford Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g

Bethany Mitchell

8.49
Sutton Harriers (2005)
8.5
Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield Ul3g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g

(In Rank Order)

Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop Ul3g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g

New Record

26.87
21.99
13.37
12.77
11.09
10.46
8.86

26.87
21.99
13.37
12.77
12.38
1131
11.09
10.46
10.17
9.97
9.36
8.94
8.86
8.63
6.31
6.09

8.24
7.06
5.44
5.28
5.27
4.75
4.59

8.24
7.06
6.15
6.04
5.44
5.28
5.27
4.75
4.59
4.56
4.00
3.81

PNWNOON

G1
G3

PNWNOON

G2
G4



T02

351b
114b
852b
468b
516b

351b
114b
852b
468b
516b
840b
854b
463b
452b

Ti8

581b
327b
138b
853b
468b
664b
56b

581b
327b
346b
138b
853b
516b
468b
840b
358b
858b
337b
856h
143b
575b
56b

664b
634b
463b

T32

Notts Mini League

Under 13 Boys

U13 Boys 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Harris Campbell

Alfie Williams-Hughes
Laith Gladwin
Matthew Brown

Competing Athletes

Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Harris Campbell

Alfie Williams-Hughes
Laith Gladwin

Matthew Brown
Harrison Sikora-Bradley
Ferdinand Bartley
Callum Ward

Ethan Warner

U13 Boys 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Cameron Rawson
Finn Moffatt

Ben Smith

Benni Wilson
Laith Gladwin
Angus Liley
Shane Goodwin

Competing Athletes

Cameron Rawson

Finn Moffatt

James Tweedie

Ben Smith

Benni Wilson

Matthew Brown

Laith Gladwin

Harrison Sikora-Bradley
Geogre Wardle

Harley Beech-McPhilbin
Thomas Pollard

Thierry walker

William Monaghan
Charlie Norman

Shane Goodwin

Angus Liley

Owen Robson

Callum Ward

U13 Boys 4x100 relay

Ben Rendell
125
Notts AC (July 13)
131

Rushcliffe U13b

Newark U13b

Notts U13b

Worksop U13b

Sutton U13b
o

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U13b

Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b

Jack Harmer
2.18.7

Notts AC (May 11)
2.22.0

Sutton uU13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Mansfield U13b

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b

145
14.7
15.6
15.9
16.2

145
14.7
15.6
15.9
16.2
16.6
17.0
17.3
175

2.29.6
2.30.1
2.34.7
2.35.1
2.39.4
3.01.0
3.01.0

2.29.6
2.30.1
2317
2.34.7
2.35.1
2.37.4
2.39.4
2.43.0
2.46.0
2495
2.52.6
2.52.6
2.54.4
2.57.8
3.01.0
3.01.0
3.04.6
3.52.1

Points grade

7

PNWROO

G4
G4

Points grade

7

PNWAOO

G4
G4
G4

Ashfield School

G4
G4

G4
G4

TO8

807b
603b
581b
138b
84b

361b
479b

807b
603b
581b
852b
138b
873b
84b

847b
361b
800b
855b
110b
565b
854b
479b
452b
358b
462b
485b
646b
634b
801b
664b
337b
575b
660b
597b

T26

807b
603b
516b
351b
138b
468b

807b
603b
516b
873b
852b
351b
138b
854b
468b
847b
361b
855b
840b
858b
479b
143b
462b
856b
606b
664b

F09

Mini League Match 4
Sun-13-July-14

U13 Boys 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
Jake Bradford
Cameron Rawson
Ben Smith

Conor Bowskill

Toby Hullis

Ewan Bowns

Competing Athletes

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
Jake Bradford
Cameron Rawson
Alfie Williams-Hughes
Ben Smith

Jamal Richardson
Conor Bowskill
Oliver Lloyd

Toby Hullis

Jack Rogers
Tyrece Wright
Tom Bowes

Oliver Meyrick
Ferdinand Bartley
Ewan Bowns
Ethan Warner
Geogre Wardle
Hayden Greaves
Oliver Oakes

Tom Wendon
Owen Robson

Will Remzi

Angus Liley
Thomas Pollard
Charlie Norman
Joseph Harris-Hart
Robert Williams

U13 Boys 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
Jake Bradford
Matthew Brown
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Ben Smith

Laith Gladwin

Competing Athletes

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
Jake Bradford

Matthew Brown

Jamal Richardson
Alfie Williams-Hughes
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Ben Smith

Ferdinand Bartley

Laith Gladwin

Oliver Lloyd

Toby Hullis

Tyrece Wright

Harrison Sikora-Bradley
Harley Beech-McPhilbin
Ewan Bowns

William Monaghan
Hayden Greaves
Thierry walker

Lewis Clayton

Angus Liley

U13 Boys Javelin

William Bradley

131
Sutton Harriers (June 11)
12.9

Notts u13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Mansfield u13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts u13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts u1sb
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Newark uU13b
Sutton uU13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe uU13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford uU13b
Retford uU13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe u13b
Sutton uU13b
Retford U13b
Sutton u13B
Jaikan Wood
27
Notts AC (May 10)
26.7

Notts u13sb
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts uU13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts u13b
Worksop U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts u13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Worksop U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Retford uU13b

13.6
13.7
14.3
15.0
15.2
15.4
15.8

13.6
13.7
14.3
14.3
15.0
15.0
15.2
15.2
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.4
155
15.7
15.8
15.8
16.0
16.2
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
17.2
17.4
175
17.9
18.2

27.9
28.9
29.8
30.2
30.3
311

27.9
28.9
29.8
29.8
29.8
30.2
30.3
31.0
311
31.6
32.8
32.9
32.9
334
33.9
34.1
34.5
34.9
35.2
37.6

Points

PNWNO O

G4
G4

Points

PNWNO O

G3
G4



852h
452b
361b
143b
606b
513b

852b
855b
873b
807b
452b
479b
462b
468b
361b
327b
346b
351b
143b
114b
110b
138b
606b
650b
660b
603b
513b
516b
565h
581b
840b
858b
853b
854h
664b
646b
617b
634b

F16

873b
351b
581b
479b
114b
634b
84b

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford
Sutton

Competing Athletes

Alfie Williams-Hughes
Tyrece Wright

Jamal Richardson
Alfie Orpwood-Colton
Ethan Warner

Ewan Bowns
Hayden Greaves
Laith Gladwin

Toby Hullis

Finn Moffatt

James Tweedie
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
William Monaghan
Harris Campbell

Tom Bowes

Ben Smith

Lewis Clayton
James White

Joseph Harris-Hart
Jake Bradford
Samuel Bradley
Matthew Brown
Oliver Meyrick
Cameron Rawson
Harrison Sikora-Bradley
Harley Beech-McPhilbin
Benni Wilson
Ferdinand Bartley
Angus Liley

Tom Wendon

Ben Knox

Owen Robson

U13 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jamal Richardson
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Cameron Rawson
Ewan Bowns

Harris Campbell
Owen Robson
Conor Bowskill

Competing Athletes

873b
351b
581b
479b
114b
110b
462b
327b
452b
346b
809b
565h
800b
853b
858b
634b
606b
660b
84b

143b
463b
513b
650b
646b
56b

326b
410b
617b
485b

Jamal Richardson
Andrew Wilson-Axpe
Cameron Rawson
Ewan Bowns

Harris Campbell
Tom Bowes

Hayden Greaves
Finn Moffatt

Ethan Warner
James Tweedie

Alex Frith

Oliver Meyrick

Jack Rogers

Benni Wilson

Harley Beech-McPhilbin
Owen Robson

Lewis Clayton
Joseph Harris-Hart
Conor Bowskill
William Monaghan
Callum Ward
Samuel Bradley
James White

Tom Wendon

Shane Goodwin

Joe Middleton-Sweet
Regan Langley

Ben Knox

Oliver Oakes

Liam, Alistair,Jaikan.Nicky

56.5

Notts AC (July 09)

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13sb
U13b
U13b

( In Rank Order)

Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford

58.4
59.8
60.4
61.1
62.8
62.9

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Peter Carrington

4.68

Newark AC (June 08)

4.7

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Retford
Mansfield

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

( In Rank Order)

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Notts
Retford
Retford
Retford
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Retford
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford
Worksop

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0

58.4
58.4
58.4
58.4
59.8
59.8
59.8
59.8
60.4
60.4
60.4
60.4
61.1
61.1
61.1
61.1
62.8
62.8
62.8
62.8
62.9
62.9
62.9
62.9
63.4
63.4
63.4
63.4
725
725
725
725

4.04
3.94
3.73
3.61
3.58
3.24
3.20

4.04
3.94
3.73
3.61
3.58
3.55
3.52
3.50
3.50
3.44
341
3.40
3.39
3.32
3.30
3.24
3.22
3.20
3.20
3.06
3.02
2.95
2.89
2.89
2.89
2.84
2.64
261
2.34

Points grade

Points
7

PNWDNOON

804b
410b
346b
650b
597b
114b
84b

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jacob Careless
Regan Langley
James Tweedie
James White
Robert Williams
Harris Campbell
Conor Bowskill

Competing Athletes

804b
410b
346b
650b
855b
606b
327b
660b
597b
114b
617b
603b
565b
84b

FO1

804b
410b
650b
110b
361b
513b

Jacob Careless
Regan Langley
James Tweedie
James White
Tyrece Wright
Lewis Clayton
Finn Moffatt
Joseph Harris-Hart
Robert Williams
Harris Campbell
Ben Knox

Jake Bradford
Oliver Meyrick
Conor Bowskill

U13 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jacob Careless
Regan Langley
James White
Tom Bowes
Toby Hullis
Samuel Bradley

Competing Athletes

804b
410b
650b
110b
853b
361b
513b
617b
485b
597b
575b

Jacob Careless
Regan Langley
James White
Tom Bowes
Benni Wilson
Toby Hullis
Samuel Bradley
Ben Knox
Oliver Oakes
Robert Williams
Charlie Norman

Daniel Dale
34.02

Retford AC (2007)

31

Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Mansfield

Nathan Langley

U13b
U13b
U13b
uU13b
u13B
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
u13b
uU13b
U13b
U13b
u13sb
U13b
U13B
U13b
U13b
uU13b
U13b
U13b

Worksop (May 12)
9.5

Notts
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton

U13b
U13b
U13b
u13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
uU13b
u13b
U13b
U13b
uU13sb
u13b
U13b
u13B
u13b

23.74
21.15
18.27
17.53
11.79
10.86
0.00

23.74
21.15
18.27
17.53
17.34
16.72
16.12
13.55
11.79
10.86
9.54
8.75
5.44
0.00

8.03
7.86
6.08
5.83
5.04
5.02

8.03
7.86
6.08
5.83
5.48
5.04
5.02
4.93
4.84
4.83
3.86

PNWNO O N

G4

PNWNOON

G4
G4



TO3

4489
6249
133g
878g
5829

4489
6249
133g
1469
608g
878g
151g
1499
5829

T19

151g
6379
21g

8479
4289
3179
5989

151g
6379
21g

8479
809g
638g
4289
3179
6199
1499
598g
611g
4209
421g

T29

Notts Mini League

Under 15 Girls

U15 Girls 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Emily Race
Emily-Rose Maule
Chantelle Haywood
Amy Keady
Alexandra Roe

Competing Athletes

Emily Race
Emily-Rose Maule
Chantelle Haywood
Katie Mackintosh
Emma Dakin

Amy Keady

Amber Owens
Lauren Mills
Alexandra Roe

U15 Girls 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Amber Owens
Amber Scott

May Roberts

Nev Wakefield
Charlotte Oakes
Alex Gandee
Megan Woodhouse

Competing Athletes

Amber Owens
Amber Scott
May Roberts
Nev Wakefield
Sabine Foyster
Mollie Scott
Charlotte Oakes
Alex Gandee
Megan Maiden
Lauren Mills
Megan Woodhouse
Sophie Grierson
Amelia Harrop
Victoria West

U15 Girls 4x200 relay

Anna Davis
11.7
Notts AC (June 09)
12.2
Worksop Ul5g
Retford Uls5g
Newark Ulsg
Notts Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g

Georgia Milton

2.20.8

Mansfield Harriers (2006)
2194

Newark Ulsg
Retford Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g

( In Rank Order)

Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Notts U15g
Notts Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Retford Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g

12.8
12.9
13.3
13.6
15.6

12.8
12.9
133
13.4
13.4
13.6
14.0
15.2
15.6

2.24.9
2.26.9
2.29.4
2.33.1
2.40.9
2429
2.46.6

2249
2.26.9
2.29.4
2.33.1
2347
2.35.6
2.40.9
2429
2455
2.45.7
2.46.6
3.01.9
3.02.2
3.06.9

Points
7

PNWAGOOD

G3
G4
G4
Ga
G4

Points

PNWDAOON

G3
G4
G4

Ashfield School

grade
G3
G4
G4

grade
G3
G4
G4

TO9

401g
6329
813g
5859
1469
320g
779

401g
6329
813g
6369
845g
4159
5859
1469
878g
148g
779

4229
4289
6129
320g
5599
555g
5399
5959

T21

401g
834g
149

139g
624g
5669
317g

401g
834g
149

139g
6249
804g
21g

839g
133g
5669
809g
585¢
883g
4159
5829
317g
831g
1489
6129
4229
6379
5559
638g
4219
5959

F20

Mini League Match 4
Sun-13-July-14

U15 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sophie Mills
Sara Roberts
Abiba Grant
Amelia Sewell
Katie Mackintosh
Anna Jones
Cerys Gardiner

Competing Athletes

Sophie Mills

Sara Roberts
Abiba Grant
Eleanor Rowing
Liberte Taylor
Abigail Pennington
Amelia Sewell
Katie Mackintosh
Amy Keady
Eleanor Miller
Cerys Gardiner
Emma Greaves
Charlotte Oakes
Jessica kirk
Anna Jones

Andie Woodhouse
Olivia Jones
Abigail Granger
Courtney Williams

U15 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sophie Mills

Tara Pigott

Daisy Smith
Eleanor James
Emily-Rose Maule
Felicia Miloro
Alex Gandee

Competing Athletes

Sophie Mills

Tara Pigott

Daisy Smith
Eleanor James
Emily-Rose Maule
Ruby Foster

May Roberts
Nikeeta Sandhu
Chantelle Haywood
Felicia Miloro
Sabine Foyster
Amelia Sewell
Amy Edwards
Abigail Pennington
Alexandra Roe
Alex Gandee
Rebecca Newton
Eleanor Miller
Jessica kirk
Emma Greaves
Amber Scott
Olivia Jones
Mollie Scott
Victoria West
Courtney Williams

U15 Girls Discus

Charlotte McLennagham

12.2
Notts AC (May-12)
12.8

Worksop Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Notts U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Newark Ulsg
Mansfield Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Sutton Ul5g

Charlotte McLennagham

248
Notts AC (May-12)

26.5
Worksop Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Notts Ul7g
Mansfield Ulsg
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Notts Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Retford Uls5g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Worksop Ulsg
Sutton Ul5g

13.7
14.0
14.1
14.8
14.8
15.7
15.4

13.7
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.4
14.7
14.8
14.8
15.2
153
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.4
15.7
16.1
16.4
17.8
18.2

27.1
279
28.3
28.5
28.6
30.4
31.0

27.1
27.9
28.3
28.5
28.6
29.4
29.4
30.0
30.1
30.4
30.4
30.4
30.6
30.8
30.9
31.0
311
313
315
31.8
321
32.8
33.7
34.9
39.5

Points

PNWANOON

Points

PNWDNO O

G3
G4



845g
4489
151g
6329
5669

845g
834g
864g
813g
4489
4289
4229
401g
151g
139g
1469
133g
6329
6129
6369
6249
5669
5829
5989
5859
6289
6379
638g
608g

F15

608g
448g
5829
8459
1499
320g

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Worksop
Newark
Retford
Sutton

Competing Athletes

Liberte Taylor

Tara Pigott

Mayah Charles
Abiba Grant

Emily Race
Charlotte Oakes
Emma Greaves
Sophie Mills
Amber Owens
Eleanor James
Katie Mackintosh
Chantelle Haywood
Sara Roberts
Jessica kirk
Eleanor Rowing
Emily-Rose Maule
Felicia Miloro
Alexandra Roe
Megan Woodhouse
Amelia Sewell
Hannah Richardson
Amber Scott
Mollie Scott
Emma Dakin

U15 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Emma Dakin
Emily Race
Alexandra Roe
Liberte Taylor
Lauren Mills
Anna Jones

Competing Athletes

608g
448¢g
6199
5829
6129
598g
585g
5669
8459
1499
4199
320g
5399
6289
420g

Emma Dakin

Emily Race

Megan Maiden
Alexandra Roe
Jessica kirk
Megan Woodhouse
Amelia Sewell
Felicia Miloro
Liberte Taylor
Lauren Mills

Lucy Harrop

Anna Jones

Abigail Granger
Hannah Richardson
Amelia Harrop

U1sg 1.54.7
U15g 1.54.9
U15g 1.56.3
U15g 1585
U1sg 1.59.6

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Notts U15g
Notts Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Uls5g
Worksop Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Uls5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Retford Ulsg
Retford Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Retford Ulsg
Retford Ul5g
New weight

non recorded
non recorded

500
Retford Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Newark Ul5g

Rushcliffe Uls5g

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Sutton U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Retford Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g

7.0

5.0
4.0
3.0

1.54.7
1547
1547
1547
1549
1549
1549
1.54.9
1.56.3
1.56.3
1.56.3
1.56.3
1585
1.58.5
1.58.5
1.58.5
1.59.6
1.59.6
1.59.6
1.59.6
2127
2127
2.12.7
2127

25.39
19.92
14.78
12.49
12.25
11.69

25.39
19.92
17.02
14.78
14.44
13.98
13.98
12.82
12.49
12.25
11.96
11.69
11.25
10.18
9.81

Points
7

PNWROON

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

608g Emma Dakin
834g Tara Pigott

779 Cerys Gardiner
139g Eleanor James
4199 Lucy Harrop

595¢g Courtney Williams
320g Anna Jones

Competing Athletes

608g Emma Dakin
834g Tara Pigott

779 Cerys Gardiner
6289 Hannah Richardson
139g Eleanor James

4199 Lucy Harrop

5959 Courtney Williams
6199 Megan Maiden
3209 Anna Jones

420g Amelia Harrop
148g Eleanor Miller
421g Victoria West
5599 Andie Woodhouse
448¢g Emily Race

F02 U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

864g Mayah Charles
5669 Felicia Miloro

6249 Emily-Rose Maule
139g Eleanor James
401g Sophie Mills

21g May Roberts

Competing Athletes

864g Mayah Charles

5669 Felicia Miloro
624g Emily-Rose Maule
139g Eleanor James

133g Chantelle Haywood
401g Sophie Mills
151g Amber Owens

21g May Roberts
883g Amy Edwards
1469 Katie Mackintosh

809g Sabine Foyster
415¢g Abigail Pennington
5989 Megan Woodhouse
5559 Olivia Jones

6379 Amber Scott
428g Charlotte Oakes
4229 Emma Greaves
6389 Mollie Scott

831g Rebecca Newton
539g Abigail Granger
611g Sophie Grierson
5599 Andie Woodhouse

Tesni Ward

25.93
Worksop (2006)

27.55
Retford Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ulsg
Sutton U15g
Retford Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Worksop Ulsg
Alice Hillyer
4.92

Notts AC (June 08)
5

Notts Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Retford Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Notts Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ul5g
Worksop Ulsg
Worksop Ul5g
Retford Uls5g
Notts Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Retford Ulsg
Sutton Ul5g

25.18
18.63
18.47
15.68
15.45
13.45
11.65

25.18
18.63
18.47
17.27
15.68
15.45
13.45
11.90
11.65
10.75
9.79
8.64
0.00
0.00

4.72
4.52
4.48
4.45
4.25
4.07

4.72
4.52
4.48
4.45
4.32
4.25
4.17
4.07
3.94
3.92
391
3.89
3.86
3.71
3.71
3.58
3.39
3.39
3.37
2.94
2.68
2.63

PNWNOON

G2

PNWNOO N

G3
G4
G4
G4



Notts Mini League Ashfield School Mini League Match 4

Under 15 Boys Sun-13-July-14

TO4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles T10 U15 Boys 100m
Mini League Record Perry Offler Mini League Record Benjamin Mattinson
11.8 115
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (July 13)
AAA Grade 1 12.1 AAA Grade 1 11.7

328b Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 125 7 G3 125b Tom Evans Newark U15b 12.6 7
425b Nathan Langley Worksop U1sb 12.9 6 G4 590b Leo Tang Sutton U15b 12.7 6
501b David Allcock Sutton U15b 14.0 5 325b James Melhuish Rushcliffe U15b 13.3 5
109b Joe Bowes Newark U15b 16.4 4 425b Nathan Langley Worksop U1sb 13.3 4
o 3 92b Bailey Moulton Mansfield U1sb 13.4 3
o 2 850b James Weston Notts U15b 135 2
o 1 607b Joel Crossley Retford U1sb 14.6 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
328b Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 125 G3 125b Tom Evans Newark U15b 12.6
425b Nathan Langley Worksop U1sb 12.9 G4 590b Leo Tang Sutton U15b 12.7
501b David Allcock Sutton U15b 14.0 325b James Melhuish Rushcliffe U15b 13.3
109b Joe Bowes Newark U15b 16.4 425b Nathan Langley Worksop U15b 13.3
343b Lewis Rivers Rushcliffe U1sb 16.7 92b Bailey Moulton Mansfield U1sb 13.4
348b Findlay Tweedie Rushcliffe U1sb 17.7 537b Joe Gerrard Sutton U15b 135
165b Jack Satterley Newark U15b 135
850b James Weston Notts U15b 135
857b Jackson Alex Notts U15b 13.7
517b Ben Burnham Sutton U15b 13.8
888b Rio Murray Notts ?b 14.4
607b Joel Crossley Retford U1sb 14.6
560b Robert Lounds Sutton U15b 15.1
570b Samuel Moakes Sutton U15b 15.1
899b Dan Keegan-O'Kaine Notts U1sb 15.3
109b Joe Bowes Newark U15b 15.4
507b Samuel Baird Sutton U15b 15.8
144b Jake Ludlam Newark U15b 16.7
T20 U15 Boys 800m T22 U15 Boys 200m
Mini League Record Robert Needham Mini League Record Benjamin Mattinson
2.05.1 23.7
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (July-2013)
AAA Grade 1 2.06.5 AAA Grade 1 239
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
125b Tom Evans Newark U15b 2112 7 G3 328b Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 25.6 7 G4
89b Luke Duffy Mansfield U15b 2.18.2 6 G4 590b Leo Tang Sutton U1sb 26.3 6
424b Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 2.20.6 5 165b Jack Satterley Newark U15b 26.9 5
319 Dan Horner Rushcliffe U15b 2.21.8 4 857b Jackson Alex Notts U15b 285 4
813b Aydan Wolmarans Notts U15b 2.23.1 3 607b Joel Crossley Retford U15b 29.3 3
517b Ben Burnham Sutton U15b 2.29.0 2 424b Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 30.0 2
[¢] 1 o 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
125b Tom Evans Newark U15b 2112 G3 328b Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 25.6 G4
89b Luke Duffy Mansfield U15b 2.18.2 G4 590b Leo Tang Sutton U15b 26.3
424b Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 2.20.6 537b Joe Gerrard Sutton U1sb 26.6
319b Dan Horner Rushcliffe U1sb 2.21.8 165b Jack Satterley Newark U1sb 26.9
813b Aydan Wolmarans Notts U15b 2231 116b Jacob Carrington Newark U15b 27.3
497b Sam Wragg Worksop U15b 2.28.4 857b Jackson Alex Notts U1sb 28.5
517b Ben Burnham Sutton U15b 2.29.0 607b Joel Crossley Retford U15b 29.3
803b Brett Chapman Notts U15b 2.31.2 424b Joshua Charters Worksop U1sb 30.0
590b Leo Tang Sutton U15b 2.32.1 560b Robert Lounds Sutton U15b 30.4
570b Samuel Moakes Sutton U15b 2.33.3 899h Dan Keegan-O'Kaine Notts U1sb 31.2
348b Findlay Tweedie Rushcliffe U1sb 2.36.0
343b Lewis Rivers Rushcliffe U15b 2.36.7
501b David Allcock Sutton U15b 2374
313b Thomas Gandee Rushcliffe U15b 2.39.6
507b Samuel Baird Sutton U15b 2.43.9
806b Joe Cartwright Notts U15b 2.54.7
144b Jake Ludlam Newark U15b 3.00.4

Scoring Athletes

Points grade

Scoring Athletes

Points grade



T30

165b
537b
348b
899b
424b

165b
116b
125b
109b
537b
590b
517b
501b
348b
319
328b
343b
899b
813b
803b
850b
424b
497b
425b
404b

Fo4

319
165b
820b
537b
412b

U15 Boys Medley Relay ( 2x200,1x300,1x100)

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop

Competing Athletes

Jack Satterley
Jacob Carrington
Tom Evans

Joe Bowes

Joe Gerrard

Leo Tang

Ben Burnham
David Allcock
Findlay Tweedie
Dan Horner

Joss Moffatt
Lewis Rivers

Dan Keegan-O'Kaine
Aydan Wolmarans
Brett Chapman
James Weston
Joshua Charters
Sam Wragg
Nathan Langley
James Carratt

U15 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Dan Horner
Jack Satterley
Harry llyk

Joe Gerrard
Ryan White

Competing Athletes

319
165b
820b
537b
412b
570b
560b
109b
497b

Dan Horner
Jack Satterley
Harry llyk

Joe Gerrard
Ryan White
Samuel Moakes
Robert Lounds
Joe Bowes
Sam Wragg

U15b 1.47.9
U15b 1.49.6
U15b 1.52.8
U15b 1.55.0
U15b 1.57.6
o
o

(In Rank Order)

Newark U15b
Newark U1sb
Newark U15b
Newark U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b

Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b

Notts U1sb
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U1sb
Worksop U15b
Perry Offler
1.7
Notts AC (Sept 07)
1.7

Rushcliffe U15b

Newark U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U15b

Newark U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Newark U15b
Worksop U15b

7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

1.47.9
1.47.9
1.47.9
1.47.9
1.49.6
1.49.6
1.49.6
1.49.6
1528
1528
1528
1528
1.55.0
1.55.0
1.55.0
1.55.0
157.6
1.57.6
157.6
1.57.6

155
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.35

155
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.20

Points

PNWAOON

G4

G4

F12

425b
116b
820b
325b
501b

U15 Boys Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Nathan Langley
Jacob Carrington
Harry llyk

James Melhuish
David Allcock

Competing Athletes

425b
116b
820b
325b
501b
404b
319
343b

F18

328b
116b
805b
424b

Nathan Langley
Jacob Carrington
Harry llyk
James Melhuish
David Allcock
James Carratt
Dan Horner
Lewis Rivers

U15 Boys Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Joss Moffatt
Jacob Carrington
Arun Singh-Bhupal
Joshua Charters

Competing Athletes

328b
116b
805b
348b
424b
820b
313b
412b
404b

Joss Moffatt
Jacob Carrington
Arun Singh-Bhupal
Findlay Tweedie
Joshua Charters
Harry llyk

Thomas Gandee
Ryan White
James Carratt

Chris Clarke
37.64
Mansfield Harriers (July 09)
36.05
Worksop U1sb
Newark U1sb
Notts uU1sb
Rushcliffe U1sb
Sutton U15b

(In Rank Order)

Worksop U15b
Newark U15b
Notts u1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Ben Mitchell

42.63
Notts AC (June 13)

44

Rushcliffe U15b
Newark U15b
Notts u1sb
Worksop U1sb

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U1sb
Newark U15b
Notts u1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U1sb
Notts u1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U1sb

34.76
27.18
22.41
19.80
18.71

o o

34.76
27.18
22.41
19.80
18.71
17.72
15.89
11.93

New Record

44.13
31.87
29.59
19.67

0
0
0

44.13
31.87
29.59
19.73
19.67
18.70
18.39
18.09
16.39

PNWMOON

G2
G4

PNWAMOON

G1

G2
G4

G1



Notts Mini League

Under 17 Athletes and U9's

T24 U17 Boys 200m

Competing Athletes

528b Callum Denby-Whitt
848b Adam Ward

496b Ryan Page

659b Dominic Riley

FO7 U17 Boys Discus

Competing Athletes

496b Ryan Page
659b Dominic Riley
848b Adam Ward

T23 U17 Girls 200m

Competing Athletes

614g Megan Hunt
5969 Natatia Williams
5479 Bethany Herbert

F06 U17 Girls Discus

Competing Athletes

4849 Georgina Page
5969 Natatia Williams

T12 U9b 50m

Competing Athletes

GIRLS

100g Neve

999¢g Maise Pollard
80g Zoe Spencer
8299 Chelsea Mercer
999¢g Hannah Foster
4399 Emily West
543¢g Georgia Hall
4779 Sophie Beevers
558¢g Maja Strom
999¢g Maise M

g

]

BOYS

81b George Smith
557b Ben Beale
502b Joe Allcock
553b Angus Tang
999b Alfie Hone

999b Nichel Mercol

( In Rank Order)

Sutton U17b
Notts U17b
Worksop Ul7b
Retford U17b

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul7b
Retford Ul7b
Notts Ul7b

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul7g
Sutton u17g
Sutton u17g

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul7g
Sutton Ul7g
Newark

Unknown 0
Mansfield 299
Notts U09g
Unknown 0
Worksop 299
Sutton Ullg
Worksop U09g
Sutton U09g
Unknown 0
Mansfield ?9b
Sutton Uo9b
Sutton Uo9b
Sutton Uo9b
Unknown 0
Unknown 0

24.9
26.3
27.1
27.8

27.56
20.94
17.08

2.37.7
2456
3.17.2

29.69
24.49

9.8
9.9
10.0
10.1
10.4
10.8
11.2
115
12.2
13.9
0.0
0.0

8.9
9.3
10.4
10.8
12.1
12.6

Ashfield School Mini League Match 4

T16 U17 Boys 800m
Competing Athletes

65b Cameron Walker
848b Adam Ward

528b Callum Denby-Whitt
659b Dominic Riley

496b Ryan Page

F14 U17 Boys High Jump

Competing Athletes

659b Dominic Riley

528b Callum Denby-Whitt
496b Ryan Page

848b Adam Ward

T15 U17 Girls 800m

Competing Athletes

F13 U17 Girls High Jump

Competing Athletes

G3 614g
Ga

Megan Hunt

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield Ul7b 2.06.5
Notts Ul7b 2.06.8
Sutton Ul7b 2.10.0
Retford Ul7b 2355
Worksop Ul7b 2.55.8
(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul7b 161
Sutton Ul7b 1.59
Worksop Ul7b 1.50
Notts Ul7b 150
(In Rank Order)

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul7g 1.34

G4



Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics

Ashfield <Kirkby in Ashfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday-13-July-2014 Events Recorded 44 Start 10.00 am Ashfield School Mini League Match 4
1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500

Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Boys Results

4x100 relay 0 3 5 6 0 7 4 v 4x100 relay

150m 0 3 7 6 2 5 4 v 150m

600m 0 5 3 6 0 7 4 v 600m

gom 0 2 7 6 3 4 5 v gom

Chest Push 0 3 5 4 2 6 7 v Chest Push

High Jump 0 7 2 4 3 6 5 v High Jump

Age Group Totals 0 23 29 32 10 35 29 Age Group Totals
U1l Girls Results

4x100 relay 3 0 7 2 4 5 6 v 4x100 relay

150m 3 1 7 4 2 5 6 v 150m

600m 2 4 5 3 1 6 7 v 600m

8om 4 1 6 2 3 5 7 v 8om

Chest Push 2 3 7 1 4 5 6 v Chest Push

Long jump 2 4 6 1 5 7 3 v Long jump

Age Group Totals 16 13 38 13 19 33 35 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Boys Results

4x100 relay 0 4 7 3 5 2 6 v 4x100 relay

75m hurdles 0 6 5 0 7 3 4 v 75m hurdles

100m 3 4 7 6 2 5 1 v 100m

200m 0 3 7 6 4 5 2 v 200m

800m 1 5 4 2 6 7 3 v 800m

Javelin 1 2 7 4 5 3 6 v Javelin

Long Jump 1 3 7 2 6 5 4 v Long Jump

Shot 0 4 7 5 3 2 6 v Shot

Age Group Totals 6 31 51 28 38 32 32 Age Group Totals
U13 Girls Results

4x100 relay 3 5 7 4 1 6 2 v 4x100 relay

70m hurdles 6 4 2 1 5 7 3 v 70m hurdles

100m 4 5 6 2 1 7 3 v 100m

200m 35 35 7 5 0 6 2 v 200m

800m 3 5 4 7 6 2 1 v 800m

Javelin 5 7 4 3 1 6 2 v Javelin

Long Jump 7 6 2 4 5 3 1 v Long Jump

Shot 5 7 3 2 1 6 4 v Shot

Age Group Totals 36.5 42.5 35 28 20 43 18 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Boys Results

Medley Relay ( 2x200,1x300, 0 7 4 0 5 6 3 v Medley Relay ( 2x200,1x300,

80m hurdles 0 4 0 0 7 5 6 v 80m hurdles

100m 3 7 2 1 5 6 4 v 100m

200m 0 5 4 3 7 6 2 v 200m

800m 6 7 3 0 4 2 5 v 800m

Discus 0 6 5 0 4 3 7 v Discus

High Jump 0 6 5 0 7 4 3 v High Jump

Javelin 0 6 5 0 7 0 4 v Javelin

Age Group Totals 9 48 28 4 46 32 34 Age Group Totals
U15Girls Results

4x200 relay 0 5 7 4 0 3 6 v 4x200 relay

75m hurdles 0 5 4 6 0 3 7 v 75m hurdles

100m 1 3 5 6 2 4 7 v 100m

200m 5 4 6 3 1 2 7 v 200m

800m 5 7 4 6 2 1 3 v 800m

Discus 5 4 6 7 1 2 3 v Discus

Javelin 0 3 4 7 2 5 6 v Javelin

Long Jump 2 4 7 5 0 6 3 v Long Jump

Age Group Totals 18 35 43 44 8 26 42 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 85.5 192.5 224.0 149.0 141.0 201.0 190.0 Event Totals
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Nottinghamshire Mini Leaque Track and Field

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2013
M B X A W S T
U 11 Girls Results Mansfield Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford
Saturday 26-Apr-14 23 21 27 18 38 30 0
Saturday 17-May-14 23 21 21.5 24 35 30.5 0
Sunday 15-Jun-14 17.5 17 32,5 22 32.5 315 11
Sunday 13-Jul-14 16 13 38 19 35 33 13
Age Group Totals 79.5 72 119 83 140.5 125 24 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
Saturday 26-Apr-14 0 19 16 30 31 25 28
Saturday 17-May-14 27 20 17.5 22 11.5 37 27
Sunday 15-Jun-14 0 17 21 35 29 19 34
Sunday 13-Jul-14 0 23 29 10 29 35 32
Age Group Totals 27 79 83.5 97 100.5 116 121 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Saturday 26-Apr-14 315 40 38 28.5 18 34 30
Saturday 17-May-14 36 41 42 21 17 43 23
Sunday 15-Jun-14 16 41 48 28 23 39 24
Sunday 13-Jul-14 36.5 42.5 35 20 18 43 28
Age Group Totals 120 164.5 163 97.5 76 159 105 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Saturday 26-Apr-14 0 & 46 38 30 29 14
Saturday 17-May-14 9 34.5 46 39 30.5 41 14
Sunday 15-Jun-14 7 36 46 42 29 30 25
Sunday 13-Jul-14 6 31 51 38 32 32 28
Age Group Totals 22 138.5 189 157 121.5 132 81 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Saturday 26-Apr-14 32 21 37 9 36 25 47
Saturday 17-May-14 22 22 45.5 16 47.5 24 40
Sunday 15-Jun-14 16 34 40 0 52 25 39
Sunday 13-Jul-14 18 35 43 8 42 26 44
Age Group Totals 88 112 165.5 33 177.5 100 170 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Saturday 26-Apr-14 11.5 29 14 42 44 44.5 0
Saturday 17-May-14 11 27 38 48 43 37 0
Sunday 15-Jun-14 13 29 35 42 a1 34 15
Sunday 13-Jul-14 9 48 28 46 34 32 4
Age Group Totals 44.5 133 115 178 162 147.5 19 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
Event Totals 381 699 835 645.5 778 779.5 520 Event Totals
Adge Group & Team Overall Year Totals
[uiiains | | uiisoys | | uvizairis | U13Boys | | uvisains | | uis Boys |
Notts 835.0 \Worksop 140.5 |Retford 121.0 |Newark 164.5 [Notts 189.0 |worksop 177.5 |Rushcliffe 178.0
Sutton 779.5 Sutton 125.0 |sutton 116.0 |Notts 163.0  |Rushcliffe 157.0 |Retford 170.0 |worksop 162.0
\Worksop 778.0 Notts 119.0 |worksop 100.5 |sutton 159.0 |Newark 138.5 |Notts 165.5 |sutton 147.5
Newark 699.0 Rushcliffe 83.0 |Rushcliffe 97.0 |Mansfield 120.0 [sutton 132.0 [Newark 112.0 |Newark 133.0
Rushcliffe 645.5 Mansfield 79.5 |Notts 83.5 |Retford 105.0 |worksop 121.5 |Sutton 100.0 |Notts 115.0
Retford 520.0 Newark 72.0 |Newark 79.0  |Rushcliffe 975 Retford 81.0 [Mansfield 88.0 |Mansfield 445
Mansfield 381.0 Retford 24.0 |Mmansfield 27.0 |worksop 76.0 Mansfield 22.0  |Rushcliffe 33.0 |Retford 19.0

The top row 70 is transferred to the details below therefore these tables need sorting, these tables do not need any inputs

TEAM EVENTS

U1l Girls
U1l Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls

U15 Boys

Best Overall Team

(after 3 events)

Worksop
Retford
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Notts

140.5
121
164.5
189
177.5
178
835

points
points
points
points
points
points

points




